
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

1. Salem Foundation update. –Sherry Lintner and Terry Hancock, Salem Foundation 

Distribution Committee  

 

 

CONSENT 

None. 

 

 

ACTION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

2. Consider approval of a resolution establishing the Emergent Economic Opportunity 

Program. –Kelli Weese 

 

3. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Contract for Services with Maul Foster and 

Alongi (MFA), Inc. to add $85,777 for a new contract total of $185,443 to provide sediment 

sampling and characterization for the Detroit Marinas Excavation and Resiliency Project 

through August 31, 2023. –Lari Rupp 

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

4. Consider adopting an administrative ordinance amending the Marion County 

Comprehensive Plan by adopting a 7.2-acre amendment to the City of Sublimity Urban 

Growth Boundary (UGB) for public right-of-way. –Austin Barnes   

 

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

None. 

 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

